GOA STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION

'Kamat Towers', Seventh Floor, Patto, Panaji – Goa

CORAM: Shri Juino De Souza: State Information Commissioner

Appeal No.: 133/2018/SIC-II

Shri Pratap A. Mardolkar, H. No. 84, Near Dabolim Junction, Post Dabolim Airport, Alto Dabolim (Goa) 403801

.... Appellant

v/s

The Public Information Officer,
Office of the Block Development Officer,
Mormugao,
Vasco da Gama–Goa. 403 802.

..... Respondent

Relevant emerging dates:

Date of Hearing: 30-11-2018 Date of Decision: 30-11-2018

ORDER

- 1. Brief facts of the case are that the Appellant had filed an Appeal case No.133/2018/SIC-II before this Commission registered on 28/05/2018 and during the hearing held today i.e. on 30/11/2018, the Appellant Shri. Pratap A. Mardolkar who is present in person submits that he has received the information pertaining to the RTI application dated 01/11/2017 and as such desires to withdraw the Appeal case.
- He accordingly submits a letter dated 30/11/2018 requesting the Commission to allow to withdraw Appeal case No.133/2018/SIC-II as the required further clarification pertains to the RTI application has been received.

The Appeal case accordingly stands "Dismissed as Withdrawn" All proceedings in the Appeal case stand closed. Pronounced before the parties who are present at the conclusion of the hearing. Notify the parties concerned. Authenticated copies of the order be given free of cost.

State Information Commissioner